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RSRSRSRSRSIR 1.15H
28.110
28.010
28.008
BTIC27.474
27.97
27.739
RGMHCRASH BARRIER 0.7H

27.622
27.603
27.657
27.641
27.78
27.66
27.524
27.470
27.406
27.385
27.462
27.519
27.523
27.463
27.347
27.348
27.474
27.547
27.619
27.613
27.490
27.371
27.601
NORMAND
RGMHMHMHE

CPECP
GVGVGVG

VGVGV27.996
27.964
27.719
27.974

27.76627.573
27.533
27.689
27.864
27.704
27.504
27.696
27.572

27.63027.672
27.619
27.625
27.621

27.53927.383
27.431
27.277
27.371
27.433
27.536
27.463
27.358
27.500
27.453
27.520
27.597
27.646
27.556
27.469
27.571
27.436
27.534
27.61627.71127.604
27.51727.61427.507
27.609
27.699
27.701
27.632
27.556
27.670
27.602
27.684
27.729

27.526
28.729
27.616
S6H4G0.6
HAWTHORN

SCSCSVFHS
VCPS

CPS
BRICK

CPSCPSBRICK129BTBTB
TSIGN

RSFPPILLAR
BOX
POST
LPPILLAR
FLT

LPRSSIGN
ICICICICICICIC27.511
STONE WALL 1.3H

STONE WALL 1.5H

ICICBUS LANE BUS STOP 27.759
STONE W

ALL 0.3H

MHMHRGI
R 1.1H26.838

27.002
27.122
27.57
27.50
27.48
27.459
27.534
26.945
26.96
26.901
26.797
26.660
26.915
26.842
SAPLING

S4H5G0.5
LONDON PLANE

CPS
BENCH
BENCH
STONE W

ALL 0.4H
STOPBUS27.402

27.618
28.17
28.06
RGMH27.392
27.533
27.652
27.561
27.409
27.609
27.664
27.515
S16
H16
G2.6
LONDON PLANE

FLT
RGRGMH27.238
27.096
26.991
27.37
26.925
27.008
27.184
27.118
26.922
26.834
26.827
26.914
27.084
26.981
27.133
26.973
27.059
26.947
FLOW

ER BED
G R A S S

BTBTBENCH
BUS STOP
BUS SHELTER
BUS STOP
TCB
BUS SHELTER
ICBUSSTOP27.03
RG27.777
ICICDUNRAVEN ST.

3665128
12191632129

130
131
132

2021 2223501 to 523
28 to 45
7068479121463 to 79

1617 18 3 1111271215 OLD QUEBEC STREET

22121416187
 t

o 
11

131 t
o 

65

4951Bank
535559LPRSLPRSLPLPLPLPRSRSRSBOL
RSRSRSRSLPRSLPRSPILLAR

RSBTTCBTCBBOL
RSRSRSRST
CBSTOP BUS BUSSTOPNOTT

OXFORD
CIRCUS

GATE
HILL NOT

T
HILL GAT

E
PA

DD
ING

TO
N

BRICK & STONE

LOOK RIGHT
RSRSRSRSRSRSRS BUS STAN

D

SPSTANDBUSSTOP BUS STOP BUS STAN
D

BUS LPBUS STANDR A M P BENCH
PP S4H4G0.6

HOLLY
H4HOLLY
G0.4
S3HOLLY
G0.5
H4S3S4H4G0.6
HOLLY
S4H4G0.6
HOLLY

LOOK LEFT

LOOK RI
GHTLO

OK
 L
EF
T

LOOK RIGHT

CPSSIGNRSCPS

BOL
RSTLPILLAR
BOL
SR 1.1H
LPCPS

CPS

STONE WALL 0.2H

SR 1.3H

TLT

LP BRICK
BRICKBRICKBRICKCP

S
CP

S

BRICK CP
S

BRICKCP
S

TLBRICK CP
S

CP
S

CP
S

BR
ICK

CP
S

BRICK

LP BRICK

CPSBRICK

BRICK

BRICK

CPSTARMAC
RSSR 1.3HSTONE WALL 0.2H

SR 1.3H ////////////// / // //IC CPSCPSCE RSBOL PILLAR LPBRICK

BRICKBRICKBOLRSRSTL SR 1.1H
TLBOL

STONE WALL 0.1H
SR 1.3HRSBOLIR 1.1HCPSTILED
RSLPSHRUB BEDS
RAISEDSHRUB BEDS
RAISEDR A I S E D   S H R U B   B E D S

GRANITE

SR 1.1H

SR 1.1HS16
H16
G2.5
LONDON PLANE

S16
H16
G2.5
LONDON PLANE

CPSRSSR 1.1HSTONE WALL 0.1H
SR 1.3HSTONE WALL 0.3H
SR 1.2HCPSCPSBRICK & STONE
26.53326.39526.27726.14726.01425.88825.75525.61325.52025.41125.39725.161
25.089

25.008

24.906

24.871

24.835

24.797

24.775

24.751

24.727

24.736
24.853
24.807
24.869
24.979

25.136

25.301

25.345 25.436 25.530 25.632 25.653 25.277CPSG R A S S

G R A S S

ICS18
H17
G2.7
LONDON PLANE

TLS18
H18
G3.0
LONDON PLANE
ICCPSTL S14
H17
G2.6
LONDON PLANE

S18
H18
G3.0
LONDON PLANE

SCTLRGRGRGRGRGRGRG RG RGRGRG 25.53525.64125.45525.565 25.26

25.83

25.62
25.53

25.10

25.48
IC25.868
25.864
26.557
25.837

26.04826.57225.57625.66625.72025.63625.57425.47725.45425.51925.338
25.2

59
25.1

69

24.962

25.056

25.150

24.927

24.844
24.769
24.642
24.722

24.807

24.754

24.680

24.578

24.664
24.743

24.788

24.706

24.585

24.631
24.730
24.826

ICICMH WMICIC MH25.112
24.812
24.919
24.898
24.807
24.891
24.989
24.998
25.102
25.105
25.205
25.386
25.290
MHIC13224.792
24.650
24.529
24.567
24.689
24.830
24.865
24.720
24.584
24.578
24.739
24.878
24.888
24.759
24.582
24.768
24.898
24.917
24.790
24.616
ICMH ICBT IC24.509 24.659

24.817

24.956

24.958

24.836
24.688

24.716

24.861

24.982

25.012

24.900
24.738

25.023

24.926
24.782

25.034

24
.9

34
24

.7
94

24.996

24
.84

4

24
.76

2

24.923

24
.78

6
24.67

4

26.23
26.09
25.97
25.68
25.53
25.52
25.46
25.47

24.859

24.771

24.658

24.697
24.802
24.907

24.940

24.838

24.734

24.760
24.862
24.977
25.012
24.900
24.776
24.840
24.928
25.065

25.102
25.000
24.893
25.04725.14625.24925.41825.31525.19425.36425.47525.69325.61025.64025.75225.83625.94225.87425.76826.17027.19926.50426.02026.52625.80925.857
26.54226.566

25.861
25.850

25.844ICICICSVICIC131MHICICM
HMHMHMHIC ICIC25.024

25.200

25.091

25.211
25.298
25.376
25.295

25.359
25.477

25.26025.37525.26925.17025.05025.158 25.516
25.78325.77827.19126.85426.70026.55526.42626.30226.20926.07925.93025.64525.55925.49025.443
MH24.42424.19924.15324.307

24.40724.52924.59624.47724.386

24.24324.36224.50824.60224.45624.35224.63824.50924.53824.658 24.73724.61624.707 24.60924.62224.70524.57524.46224.55424.716 24.81324.66924.55124.67124.82024.69524.66024.69924.846 24.96024.80924.74624.80524.94024.800 24.905
25.06124.92824.84824.91225.0

63
25.110 25.21625.

140
24.96

4
25.065
25.209
25.32925.437
25.30225.14825.24625.38225.47425.56225.46825.32125.39325.55525.60625.71825.62125.45925.54125.70325.79625.89425.80525.64525.75525.91426.01826.15526.02725.86925.99726.14226.27226.39426.26226.111MH25.431ICBTIC26.29
MH26.30326.39526.43326.31326.27126.16126.04026.14326.18726.06526.00225.89426.22926.39226.49626.60426.52626.36426.49226.63726.715S16

H16
G2.4
UNKNOWN

S7H10
G0.9
UNKNOWN

S7H5G1.0
CYPRESS

H5S4G0.8
UNKNOWN

S6H10
G0.8
UNKNOWN

MARBLE ARCH
EDGWARE ROAD

LPRSSVSVSVSVSVG R A S S

G R A S S

GRANITE

SVSVBOLsBOLBOLSPBOLCPSSTONE W
ALL 0.2H

SR 1.3H

SR 1.1HTARMACRSSTONE & BRICK

PILLAR
RSLPCPSCPSPILLARCPSSTANDBUSSTAND
G R A S S

G R A S S

BRICK
COBBLES
CPS

SHRUBS
S H R U B S

GRASS
FLOWER BED
CPSRSSTONE & BRICK
CPSICCPSG R A S S

27.102R O S E  B E D
R O S E  B E D

CPS
BENCHCPSCPSSBCPS
CPSIR 0.6HICSVRSTLLPRSSVS15

H15
G2.2
LONDON PLANE

SR 1.1HS10
H10
G1.3
LONDON PLANE

S10
H10
G1.2
LONDON PLANE

BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
FLOW

ER BED
RAISED
TARMAC
TARMAC
TARMAC
TARMAC
TARMAC
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
CELFPFPFPFPFPFPFPFPLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLTARMAC
CPS

STONESTONETARMAC
CPSSVICICS15

H15
G2.8
LONDON PLANE

RAISED FLOW
ER BED

TLG
VBUS26.668

BRICK
COBBLES
STONE W

ALL
LPBRICK
COBBLES

ICICSTONE & BRICK
STONE & BRICK

CPS
SVTLRSSVSVSVMKRTLCPSTARMACCPSTLSVSVRAISED FLOWER BED

SV2xSVSVSR 1.1HLPSVSVSVSVSVSVS14
H15
G1.9
LONDON PLANE

S3H3G0.4
FIRS3H4G0.6
FIRH4G0.85
ASH

2xSVLPCPSSR 1.1H/SVSVTLBOLSR 1.1HCPSTILED2xSCSCCPS
STONE WALL 2.1H
CPSSR 1.1H2xSVFH5xTCBMHRSS10

H10
G1.6
LONDON PLANE

S10
H9G1.1
LONDON PLANE

S10
H9G1.0
LONDON PLANE

GVLPTLGVFHSPECPMHSPRSTLICBTBTECP
BTMCECP

BT27.026
27.585
27.086

26.995
27.07026.98427.04027.14127.186
27.25627.40727.47727.31327.22227.10027.18227.29227.52227.60227.34327.25127.30227.41227.623
CL27.067RGBLBLBLBLBLBLBLBLCONCSVSVSVGVMH11311427.11026.676
26.53326.620

26.499
26.577
26.399
26.502
26.315
26.429

26.45326.36526.24525.96626.07226.0
98

26.
209

26.338
26.229
26.697
26.559
26.608
26.732
26.686
26.796
26.814
26.953
27.042
26.908

26.941
27.068
27.092
26.961
26.987
27.125
27.006
27.136

27.171
27.022
26.99126.87526.72626.86126.57826.70826.734
27.050
26.978
26.925
27.027
26.998
26.874

26.968
27.346
27.050
27.076

27.20427.224
27.235

27.108
27.045
26.874
26.733
26.906
26.789
26.946
26.830
27.379RGRGRG26.901

26.866
26.823

26.710
26.848

26.781
26.678

26.810
26.770
26.643

26.741
CONCBLBLBOL

SVSVSVSVPSICLPSVBTBTECP
PLPPPSVPLAQUE

(SITE OF TYBURN TREE)

CAMERA POST

TLSVICSVBOL
RSPSPSSTONE SETTS

SVSVSVSVSVSVGVSTEPS DOW
N TO

SUBW
AY

SPSR 1.1H ON
RW

 0.3H
4226.994BOL

SV26.762
26.866
26.591
26.715
26.531
26.652

26.806
26.951
26.745

26.690
26.587
26.703

26.658
26.538
26.641
ECP
BTCPS
86STONE W

ALL 1.9H
ONLYBUSES
GVGVCL27.432
GVSTREET

OXFORD
SVSVSVSVMHSVPADD'TON
27.14427.10327.08727.07127.01326.93226.79626.66227.68727.72027.19826.37926.52926.64126.78326.93527.01927.10127.20227.11327.22227.27227.32227.29327.22827.19827.29727.36127.37327.38427.42227.44127.46027.52127.59027.52327.67225.76725.88225.93326.02826.16126.2

43

26.466
26.326
26.539
26.621
26.647
26.713

26.24727.60727.752RGRGRGRGRG27.21
27.19
27.17
27.15
27.19
27.16
MH27.009
26.958
26.850
26.822
26.930
26.977
26.935
26.913
26.792
26.766
26.880
26.908
26.867
26.842
26.718
26.685
26.778
26.824
26.769
26.692
26.801
26.839
26.779
26.671
26.615
26.584
26.613
26.640
26.681
26.624
26.715
26.794
27.126
26.730
26.686
26.590
26.572
26.651
26.701
27.109
27.099
26.666
26.627
26.536
26.495
26.595
26.637
27.087
27.077
26.595
26.531
26.452
26.539
26.595
27.077
26.623
26.553
26.478

ICGIC27.09627.10227.10027.12927.94528.41227.13927.12727.12627.14627.14827.11327.12227.16227.124
G27.073
BT27.096
27.108
27.105
27.097
27.104
27.106

27.11027.133
BTMH26.695
26.771
27.957
26.862

27.12826.895
26.833
26.735

26.824
26.911
26.990

27.55827.58127.59627.62027.64327.63
27.5927.49

27.37
ICICICIC27.128IC26.873

26.707
26.726
26.767
26.782
26.816
26.862

26.93427.47727.55727.642MH27.051
27.026
26.904
26.908
27.069
27.109
27.146
27.101
26.921
27.160
27.018

27.12527.01626.97327.07427.12227.05627.01826.89726.83226.96226.97726.75026.87226.89626.78126.75426.63926.51826.62226.66526.53426.48426.37226.35226.40526.25426.21826.12626.02026.11826.15926.09226.04525.94525.84925.94726.00226.61126.885
27.21826.36

26.53
26.73
27.03
26.21

ICBTICFHICICICICMH25.86725.98225.90425.78825.70325.81725.73125.616 MHMHBTIC26.16726.06225.979BT 26.21
26.16
25.97
27.235
25.228
26.169

25.76125.85425.899ICICICBT27.19626.984

BTICIC26.58
26.41

26.19326.19526.189ICICMHMH27.093
27.10827.03

27.08
27.13
27.21

IC26.679
26.587
26.661
26.91126.87026.76126.83726.93826.96727.04527.02826.91627.08827.12627.17927.14427.03726.808

26.880
ECP
ICIC26.89026.99426.77926.87426.89726.77626.76726.67326.55426.65626.68226.55926.51626.42026.85626.75226.60326.71226.84526.96627.04526.92026.80326.84226.95827.12527.00326.886MHBT27.22127.390
27.403
27.396
27.347
27.986
27.980
27.970
27.980
27.978
27.994
27.355
27.421
27.413
27.416
27.406
GVFHGICGGGG2

7.41427.942
MH27.44627.38127.51827.35127.46827.51527.49427.41827.28927.21627.34627.42727.37227.28027.16027.08627.19927.29527.18727.12027.02226.93227.04027.09127.72627.82627.89827.792
27.51527.60127.67727.53827.44727.38927.46727.712ICBTBTICMHTARMAC

TARMAC
TARMAC
TARMAC

BENCHSVLO
OK
 R
IGH

T

LOOK LEFT

LO
OK
 L
EF
T

LOOK LE
FT

LOOK RIGHT
LO
OK
 R
IGH

T

LOOK LEFT

CGXEXCHANGE
MONEYKFCCUMBERLAND HOTEL

CHEQUEPOINT
UNDERGROUND
ARCHMARBLECREDITBERKELEY
CUMBERLAND HOTEL

DE CELEBI
MANGER
APRET

No.14
FOOD & NEW

S
COOKTHOMASCUMBERLAND HOTEL

OXFORD STREET
CPS
BENCH
LLLLFPFPBENCH
BENCH
BENCH
FPLLLRAISED FLOW

ER BED

FLOW
ER BED

RAISED
TARMAC
TARMAC
CPS
CPS
CPS
RAISED
FLOW

ER BED
FLOW

ER BED
RAISED

SR 1.05HIR 1.05H
GRASS
GRASS

CPSS5H4G1.1
WILLOW

RSLPPILLAR
TLS10

H10
G1.4
LONDON PLANE

S16
H16
G2.4
LONDON PLANE

TLLPTARMAC
TARMAC
TARMAC
TARMAC
SVSVSVSVCONC
TLBOLSVBOLCPSRSBOL
TLIR 1.05HTLTLCPSIR 1.0

5H
TLBOLSVBOL

SR 1.1H
CPS
TARMAC
TLPILLAR
FEEDER
TLSR 1.1HCPSTARMAC

ICICLPSVSVSVSVSVSC2xSVBTSCSVLPCPSTARMAC
LPTILEDSVSR 1.1H////SVSCSCTLTLCPSSCSR 1.1HGREAT CUMBERLAND PLACE

BRICK
SR 1.1HCPSTLTCBSC2xSCTILEDBLTILED

SVSVSVSVBOL
TLLPTLBOL
LIGHTW

ELL
BLCONC
CPS
LPBL2xSC

SVSR 1.1HLPSCTLTLBRICK
CPS
BLGV27.86327.75727.90327.94927.80427.77527.96128.01127.86328.01127.97028.00927.86027.86227.821

27.833
27.931
27.938
27.867

MH27.990
28.029
27.910
28.037
27.945

27.95227.97427.97027.96327.97028.101
RGRGRGRGRGRGR
GRG27.86912527.959

28.282
28.283
28.298
28.022
27.968
27.976
28.003
28.028
27.457
27.400
27.412
BTICICICICGICGG28.163
28.097
BTICB

TMCBTICIC27.48027.58027.69027.73627.62227.52227.51627.64527.76927.80427.66427.50627.54527.68827.86627.87427.71827.58827.71227.69127.62327.54527.51327.59527.56327.485FHIC27.617ICECPIC27.88
27.91
28.17
28.05
28.09
28.12
28.414
28.068
GIC28.420
27.817
ICICICICIC27.803

ICIC27.876
27.971
28.002
27.945
27.906
27.807
27.825
27.745
27.707
27.771
27.826

27.758
27.654
27.72227.60628.01728.02828.00427.986
27.972
28.098
28.079
27.932
27.971
27.868
28.

032
27

.91
2

27.955
28.083
28.006
28.084

28.023
28.110
27.937
28.077
27.958
27.822
27.790
27.704
27.917
27.859

27.733
27.644
27.57727.69127.79027.94127.73527.65127.577MHIC27.57627.61327.66527.68427.72227.76327.80327.91227.94927.84227.89027.98128.02427.92428.07427.97127.62627.75727.87827.88927.80127.64927.67527.85227.93227.84127.70927.73527.86027.97328.01427.88127.75727.79027.89928.03028.14228.19028.04727.91227.78327.78727.91528.06928.09627.93227.812MHBT27.806ECP

ICWO
MHMH126ICICICICBTICICBTICBTICBTICBTMHFHBTICIC27.822
27.994
27.893
27.706
27.852
27.780
27.685
27.871
27.803
27.936
28.096
27.737
27.875
28.072
27.883
27.768
27.834
27.641
27.763
27.832
27.744
27.590
27.833
28.065
28.009
27.822
27.682
27.819
27.556
27.697
27.784
27.799
27.965
27.801
27.667
27.530
27.767
27.649
27.785
27.947
28.127
MHBTMHBTBT2

7.98227.46627.483
27.72327.56427.68427.65227.53327.51427.54327.49827.95127.99728.010
27.93927.84027.90927.89527.79827.

627
27.688
27.78727.66827.56827.736MHIC27.860

ICBTICMHCPS
SR 1.1H
MHBLSPLPBTBUS SHELTER

BTBSFHCONC
BLBLCPS
CINEMA

ODEON
BTBTGVLPBASEMENT LIGHTS

CONC
SVSVSR 1.1H

MHSVSVGV26.865
26.704
26.613

26.638
26.720
26.817
26.591
26.485
26.615
26.623
26.514
26.632
26.765

26.639
26.530
26.638
26.80026.635
26.520

26.656
26.824

RGRG26.847
26.870
26.731
26.903

CL26.774

CL26.644
26.722
26.622

26.715
26.709
26.621
26.886

PILLAR

TLSP S10
H9G1.3

LONDON PLANE

SC CPSRAILINGS
WALLSTONE WALL 2.6H

25.578 25.87525.79725.74025.672CPSSCSVSVON STONE WALL 0.2H

SR 1.3H////////CPS

SVBOLS12
H12
G2.1
LONDON PLANE

TLTLS10
H10
G1.4
LONDON PLANE

S10
H10
G1.4
LONDON PLANE

S8H8G1.2
LONDON PLANE

CPSSTONE WALL 2.1H
LPSVSCSCCPSSTONE WALL 2.1H
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GV

STEPS DOW
N TO

SUBW
AY

SP
SR 1.1H ONRW

 0.3H

4

2

26.994

BOL

SV

26.762

26.866

26.591

26.715

26.531

26.652

26.806

26.951

26.745

26.690

26.587

26.703

26.658

26.538

26.641

ECPBT

CPS

8

6

STONE W
ALL 1.9H

ONLY
BUSES

GV
GV

CL27.432

GV

STREET
OXFORD

SV

SV

SVSV

MH

SV

PADD'TON

27.14427.103

27.087

27.071

27.013

26.932

26.796
26.662

27.687
27.720

27.198

26.379

26.529
26.641

26.783
26.935

27.019

27.101

27.202

27.113

27.222

27.272

27.322

27.293

27.228

27.198

27.297

27.361

27.373

27.384

27.422

27.441

27.460

27.521

27.590

27.523

27.672

25.767

25.882 25.933

26.028

26.161

26.2
43

26.466

26.326

26.539

26.621

26.647

26.713

26.247

27.607

27.752

RG

RG

RG

RG

RG

27.21

27.19

27.17

27.15

27.19

27.16

MH

27.009

26.958
26.850

26.822

26.930

26.977

26.935
26.913

26.792

26.766

26.880

26.908

26.867
26.842

26.718

26.685

26.778

26.824

26.769

26.692
26.801

26.839

26.779

26.671

26.615

26.584

26.613

26.640

26.681

26.624
26.715

26.794
27.126

26.730

26.686

26.590

26.572
26.651

26.701
27.109

27.099

26.666

26.627

26.536
26.495

26.595

26.637
27.087

27.077

26.595

26.531

26.452

26.539 26.595
27.077

26.62326.55326.478

IC
G

IC

27.096

27.102

27.100

27.129

27.945
28.412

27.139

27.127

27.126

27.146

27.148

27.113

27.122

27.162

27.124

G

27.073

BT

27.096

27.108

27.105

27.097

27.10427.106

27.110

27.133

BT

MH

26.695

26.771

27.957

26.862

27.128

26.895

26.833
26.735

26.824 26.911 26.990

27.558

27.581

27.596

27.620

27.643

27.63

27.59

27.49

27.37

IC

IC

IC

IC

27.128IC

26.873

26.707

26.726

26.767
26.782

26.816

26.862

26.934

27.477
27.557

27.642

MH

27.051

27.026
26.904

26.908
27.069

27.109

27.146 27.101

26.921

27.160

27.018

27.125

27.016

26.973
27.074

27.122

27.056

27.01826.897
26.832
26.962

26.977
26.750

26.872

26.896

26.781

26.754
26.639

26.518
26.622

26.665

26.534

26.484
26.372

26.352

26.405

26.254

26.21826.126

26.020

26.118
26.159

26.092
26.045

25.945

25.849

25.947

26.002

26.611

26.885

27.218

26.36

26.53

26.73

27.03

26.21

IC

BT

IC

FH

IC

IC

IC

IC

MH

25.86725.982

25.904

25.788

25.703
25.817

25.731

25.616

MH
MH

BT

IC

26.167

26.062

25.979

BT

26.2126.16

25.97

27.235

25.228

26.169

25.761

25.854

25.899

IC

IC

IC

BT

27.196

26.984

BT

IC

IC

26.58

26.41

26.193

26.195

26.189 IC

IC

MH
MH

27.093

27.108

27.03

27.08

27.13

27.21

IC

26.679

26.587

26.661
26.911

26.870
26.761 26.837

26.938
26.967

27.045

27.028

26.916

27.088

27.126
27.179

27.144

27.037

26.808

26.880

ECP

IC

IC

26.89026.994

26.779

26.874
26.897

26.776

26.767

26.673

26.554

26.656
26.682

26.559

26.516

26.420

26.856

26.75226.603

26.712

26.845

26.966

27.045

26.920
26.803

26.842

26.958

27.125

27.003
26.886

MH

BT

27.221

27.390

27.403

27.396

27.347

27.986

27.980
27.970

27.980
27.978

27.994

27.355

27.421

27.413

27.416

27.406

GV

FH

G

IC

G

G

G

G

27.414

27.942

MH

27.446

27.381

27.518
27.351

27.468

27.515

27.494
27.418

27.289

27.216

27.346

27.427

27.372
27.280

27.160

27.086

27.199

27.295

27.187
27.120

27.022

26.932

27.040

27.091

27.726

27.826 27.898

27.792

27.515
27.601

27.677

27.538

27.447

27.389
27.467

27.712

IC

BT

BT

IC

MH

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

BENCH

SV

LO
OK
 R
IGH

T

LOOK LEFTLO
OK
 L
EF
T

LOOK LE
FT

LOOK RIGHT

LO
OK
 R
IGH

T

LOOK LEFT

CGX

EXCHANGEMONEY

KFC

CUMBERLAND HOTEL

CHEQUEPOINT

UNDERGROUNDARCHMARBLE

CREDITBERKELEY

CUMBERLAND HOTEL

DE CELEBI

MANGER

A
PRET

No.14
FOOD & NEW

S

COOKTHOMAS

CUMBERLAND HOTEL

OXFORD STREET

CPS

BENCH

L

L

L

L

FP

FP BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

FP

L

L

L

RAISED FLOW
ER BED

FLOW
ER BED

RAISED

TARMAC

TARMAC

CPS

CPS

CPS

RAISED

FLOW
ER BED

FLOW
ER BED

RAISED

SR 1.05H

IR 1.05H

GRASS

GRASS CPS

S5
H4

G1.1
WILLOW

RS

LP

PILLAR

TL

S10
H10

G1.4
LONDON PLANE

S16
H16

G2.4
LONDON PLANE

TL
LP

TARMAC
TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

SV
SV

SV

SV

CONC
TL

BOL

SV

BOL
CPS

RS

BOL

TL

IR 1.05H

TL

TL

CPS

IR 1.0
5H

TL

BOL

SV
BOL

SR 1.1H

CPS

TARMAC

TL

PILLAR
FEEDER

TL

SR 1.1H CPS

TARMAC

IC

IC
LP

SV

SV

SV

SV
SV

SC
2xSV

BT

SC

SV
LP

CPS

TARMAC

LP

TILED

SV

SR 1.1H

/
/

/

/

SV

SC

SC

TL

TLCPS

SC

SR 1.1H

GREAT CUMBERLAND PLACE
BRICK

SR 1.1H

CPS

TL

TCB
SC

2xSC

TILED
BL

TILED

SV
SV

SV

SV

BOL
TL

LP TL

BOL

LIGHTW
ELL

BL

CONC

CPS

LP

BL

2xSC

SV

SR 1.1H

LP
SC

TL

TL
BRICK

CPS BL

GV

27.863

27.757

27.903

27.949

27.804

27.775

27.961

28.011

27.863

28.011

27.970

28.009

27.860

27.862

27.821

27.833 27.931

27.938

27.867

MH

27.990

28.029

27.910

28.037

27.945

27.952
27.974

27.970

27.963
27.970

28.101

RG

RG

RG

RG

RG

RG

RG

RG

27.869

125

27.959

28.282

28.283

28.298

28.022

27.968

27.976

28.003

28.028

27.457

27.400

27.412

BT

IC

IC

IC

IC

G

IC

G

G

28.163

28.097

BT

IC

BT

MC

BT IC

IC

27.480
27.580

27.690

27.736

27.622

27.522

27.516
27.645

27.769

27.804

27.664

27.506

27.545

27.688

27.866

27.874

27.718

27.588

27.712

27.691

27.623
27.545

27.513

27.595

27.563
27.485

FH

IC

27.617

IC

ECP

IC

27.88

27.91

28.17

28.05

28.09

28.12

28.414

28.068
G

IC

28.420

27.817

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

27.803

IC

IC

27.876

27.971

28.002

27.945
27.906

27.807

27.825
27.745

27.707

27.77127.826

27.758

27.654

27.722

27.606

28.017

28.028 28.004

27.986

27.972 28.098

28.079
27.932

27.971

27.868

28.
032

27
.91

2

27.955

28.083

28.006

28.084

28.023
28.110

27.937
28.077

27.958

27.822

27.790
27.704

27.917

27.859

27.73327.644

27.577

27.691

27.790 27.941
27.735

27.651
27.577

MH

IC

27.576

27.613

27.665

27.684

27.722

27.76327.803

27.912

27.949
27.842

27.890

27.981

28.024

27.924

28.074

27.971

27.626

27.757

27.878

27.889

27.801

27.649

27.675

27.852

27.932

27.841

27.709

27.735
27.860

27.973

28.014

27.881

27.757

27.790
27.899

28.030

28.142

28.190

28.047

27.912

27.783

27.787
27.915

28.069

28.096

27.932

27.812

MH

BT

27.806

ECP

IC

W
O

MH

MH

126

IC

IC

IC

IC

BT

IC

IC

BT
IC

BT

IC

BT
IC

BT

MH

FH

BTIC

IC

27.822

27.994
27.893

27.706

27.852

27.780
27.685

27.871

27.803
27.936

28.096

27.737
27.875

28.07227.883

27.768

27.834

27.641

27.763

27.832

27.744
27.590

27.833

28.065

28.00927.822

27.682

27.819

27.556

27.697

27.784
27.799

27.965 27.801

27.667
27.530

27.767

27.649
27.785

27.947
28.127

MH

BT

MH

BT

BT

27.982

27.466

27.483

27.723

27.564

27.684

27.652
27.533

27.514

27.543

27.498

27.951

27.997

28.010

27.939
27.840

27.909

27.895

27.798

27.
627

27.688

27.787

27.668

27.568

27.736

MH

IC27.860

IC

BT

IC

MH

CPS

SR 1.1H

MH

BL

SP

LP

BT

BUS SHELTER

BT

BS

FH

CONC

BL

BL

CPS

CINEMA

ODEON

BT

BT

GV

LP

BASEMENT LIGHTS

CONC

SV

SV

SR 1.1H

MH

SV

SV

GV

26.865

26.704
26.613

26.638
26.720

26.817

26.591

26.485

26.615

26.623

26.514

26.632

26.765

26.639

26.530

26.638

26.800

26.635

26.520

26.656

26.824

RG

RG

26.847

26.870

26.731

26.903

CL26.774

CL26.644

26.722

26.622

26.715

26.709

26.621

26.886

PILLAR

TL
SP

S10
H9

G1.3

LONDON PLANE

SC

CPS

RAILINGS
WALL

STONE WALL 2.6H

25.578

25.875

25.797

25.740

25.672

CPS SCSVSV

ON STONE WALL 0.2H
SR 1.3H

/

/

/

/

/

/

/
/

CPS

SV

BOL

S12
H12

G2.1

LONDON PLANE

TL

TL

S10
H10

G1.4
LONDON PLANE

S10
H10

G1.4
LONDON PLANE

S8
H8

G1.2
LONDON PLANE

CPS

STONE WALL 2.1H

LP

SV

SC

SC

CPS

STONE WALL 2.1H

RG

RG

RG

24.592
24.701

24.813

24.901

25.067 25.182 25.274
25.346

25.485
25.385

25.30725.409

25.616

25.538

25.335
25.234

25.148

25.264

25.463

25.378

25.187
25.07924.992

25.107

25.287

25.197

25.045
24.932

24.832
24.953

25.040

24.883

24.754

24.978

24.823

24.685

24.909

24.613

24.757

24.537

24.679

24.837

24.788

24.577

24.457

24.394
24.520

24.706

BT

BT

BT

BT

MH

BT

IC

BT

25.226

25.317
25.20925.104

25.191
24.913

25.007

24.778

24.878

24.86924.766

24.785

24.885

24.90724.807

IC25.075

24.76824.679
24.588

24.504

24.433

24.378

24.324

24.388

24.201
24.055

24.103

24.250

24.454

24.507

24.309
24.164

24.259
24.378

24.549 24.608

24.439

24.336

24.519

24.663

24.734

24.548

24.454

24.49724.601

24.773

BT

BT

CPS

STONE W
ALL 0.25H

IR 1.3H

BUS STOP

BUS SHELTER

LP

SV

BOL

RS

TL

PILLAR
RS

SC
SV

STONE WALL 0.3H

SR 1.3H

CPS

IR 1.1H

CPS

SR 1.1H

STONE WALL 0.3H
SR 1.3H

LP

CONCRETE

FLOW
ER BED

CRASH BARRIER 1.1H

RS

SIGN

SHRUBS

LABURHAMG0.8H3S4

UNKNOWNG1.1H10S7

LABURHAM

G0.65H4S5

S4
H3

G0.5
WILLOW

S7
H8

G0.8
LOCUST

S11
H11

G1.6
UNKNOWN

CRASH BARRIER 1.1H

FLT

S18
H17

G3.3
LONDON PLANE

FLT

BENCH
BENCH

BENCH

FLT

SHRUBS

CONC

LP

TL

TL

TL

S18
H17

G3.3
LONDON PLANECPS

CRASH

TLLP

STONE & BRICK
CPS

GRASS

FLOW
ER BED

RAISED
RAISED FLOW

ER BED
BENCH

STONE

SR 1.1H

TARMAC

TARMAC
TARMAC

TARMAC
TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

FP
L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

FP

FP

FP

FP

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

TL

L
L

L

SR 1.1H

CPS

NB

CPS

RAISED FLOWER BED

GRASS

TARMAC

CPS

27.531

27.562

27.514

27.490

27.451

27.549

27.370

27.435

27.383

27.32927.306

27.27327.257

27.226

27.618

27.569

RG

RG

RG

28.07

28.12

28.25

28.20

27.460

27.587

27.679

FH

BT

27.328

27.167 27.058

141

27.174
27.274

27.79

27.61

27.47
MH

27.623

27.446

27.287

27.25

130

27.166

26.911

27.205

27.751

27.639

27.650

27.754

27.84327.81527.701

27.632
27.759

27.805

28.291

27.637

27.589

27.487

27.442

27.348

27.416

27.217
27.112

27.235

27.303

27.482

27.463

27.309

27.199

27.189

27.293

27.418
27.382

27.212

27.12627.126

27.095

27.196

27.377

27.350

27.177
27.059

27.036

27.160

27.329

27.284

27.12427.034
26.999

27.100

27.264

27.246

27.073

26.971

26.937

27.061

27.232

MH

IC

BT

FH
IC

BT

IC

MH

27.824

IC

MH

G

IC

27.233
27.265

27.234

27.111
27.146

27.264

27.305

27.319
27.186

27.218

27.274

27.295

27.332

28.036

27.421

27.423

28.110
27.747

27.393

27.317

27.373

27.996

27.801

27.791
27.231

G

G

G

IC

128

27.89

27.95

28.30

28.24

28.050

28.037

28.015

27.679

27.784

27.807
27.844
27.815

27.713

27.743

27.834

27.873

27.
92027.

86627.
769

27.769

27.726

27.656
27.543

27.515

27.625

27.683

27.696

27.612
27.494

MH

27.526

27.487

27.472

27.367

27.545

27.504

27.407

27.4
3927.

524
27.

599

IC

27
.415

27.421

27.368

27.275

27.184

27.628

PARK LANE (SOUTHBOUND)

ARAB BANK

135

138

70

139 PARK LANE

140

BLUEROOM

LOOK RIGHT

LOOK 
LEFT

MH

SV

BUS SHELTER
PILLARS

LP

BUS STOP

CPS

SV

STONE W
ALL 1.2H

STONE W
ALL 1.1H

GV

SC

SC

BUS SHELTER SV
SC

BS

BRICK LP

CPS

TARMAC

BL

BL

NORTH ROW

BL

TARMAC

GV

SV
SV

LIGHTWELL
IR 1.5H

CRASH BARRIER 1.1H

CONC

GRASS

FLT

FLT

SIGN

LP RS

S5
H5

G0.8
HAWTHORN

RS

BOL

FLOWER BEDRAISED

BRICK W
ALL 2.1H

CPS

STONE RETAINING W
ALL

BENCH

BED
RAISED FLOW

ER

GRASS

GRASS

SR 1.05H

CPS

S5
H12

G1.6
INDIAN BEAN

S10
H10

G1.4
LONDON PLANE

G

LP

GV

SV

SVSV

BRICK

28.144

28.086

28.004

28.131

28.096

28.004

28.072
27.730

27.670

BL

CPS

RS

STONE WALL 1.1H

BL

CPS

TCBs

IR 1.45H

SR 1.1H

CPS

CONC
CPS

TARMAC

2xGV

SV

SV

SV

BOL

LP

VIRGIN

DELSAYLONDONCREST OF

CPS

BL

TILED

BL

BUS SHELTER

RG

RG

RG

27.536
27.674

27.803

BT

27.508

28.035

28.238

28.307

28.078
28.160

28.302

28.42328.288

28.179

28.072

28.009
28.133

28.279

28.233

28.096

27.972

27.950
28.066

28.185

28.141

28.024

27.913

IC

IC

IC

BT

IC

27.97

27.97

27.766 27.831

27.873
27.771

27.888

27.837

27.818

27.740

27.826

27.658

27.759

27.873 27.821

27.825

27.744
27.606

27.619

27.725

27.793

27.794

27.702
27.590

27.565

27.684

IC

27.618

27.688

27.803

27.555

28.105

28.115 27.538

27.641

27.566

27.454

27.522
27.598

27.664

27.737
27.687

27.611

27.676

27.766

27.801

27.883
27.855

27.762

27.838

27.917

27.937

IC
27.874

28.058

27.951

27.909

27.977

28.001

28.102

28.056
27.946

27.966

27.873
28.015
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BELOW GROUND SERVICES
HISTORIC/REDUNDANT:

E[R] ELECTRICAL
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FW DRAINAGE

WATER

THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PRODUCED WITH
INFORMATION FROM RADIO DETECTION
SURVEY, RECORD INFORMATION AND VISUAL
INSPECTIONS AND IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE OR COMPREHENSIVE. OTHER
BURIED SERVICES MAY BE PRESENT AND
MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO LOCATE
THEM PRIOR TO ANY DISTRUBANCES OF
THE GROUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH HSE
GUIDE HSG47 ' AVOIDING DANGER FROM
UNDERGROUND SERVICES'.

NOTES:

1.

ABOVE GROUND SERVICES:

BELOW GROUND SERVICES ACTIVE:

F# FOUL DRAINAGE SERVICE/MH

C# CABLE DUCT SERVICE/DRAW PIT

E# ELECTRIC SERVICE/DRAW PIT

GAS SERVICE

B# BOREHOLE BOWSER HYDRANT (NON-POTABLE)

IH# BOREHOLE IRRIGATION HYDRANT (NON-POT)

BT & TELECOMS SERVICE/DRAWPIT

W# POTABLE WATER SERVICE/MH

DRAINAGE FOUL WATER

DRAINAGE SURFACE SOAKAWAY

SW DRAINAGE SURFACE WATER

CABLE DUCT

HV ELECTRIC HV
LV ELECTRIC LV

GAS MP GAS (MEDIUM PRESSURE)

BOREHOLE RAW WATER (NON-POTABLE)

BOREHOLE IRRIGATION WATER (NON-POTABLE)

BT TELECOMS/BT SERVICE

UNIDENTIFIED SERVICE

FOR MORE DETAILED SURVEY INFORMATION
INCLUDING SERVICES DEPTHS REFER TO:
- AEGIS/LANDSCOPE SURVEYS (17/07/08,
04/11/11, 12/01/12)
- TPS DRAINAGE MAPS (2008)
- ELECTRODETCTION (04/2013)

2.

N

KNOWN BELOW GROUND STRUCTURE
WITHIN THE GROUNDS

THAMES WATER AND CHECK WATER METERS:
MH W0.1-0.4 FED FROM W0.1 (WM0/TW)
MH W1.1-1.15 FED FROM W1.1 (WM1/CHECK)
MH W2.1-2.2 FED FROM W2.0 (WM2/TW)
MH W3.1-3.7 FED FROM W3.0 (WM3/TW)
SOUTH RING MAIN FED FROM W4.0 (WM4/TW)

IV ISOLATION VALVE
MH MANHOLE
WM WATER METER
FH FIRE HYDRANT
TW THAMES WATER
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